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No. 10 or 1957. 
A LAW TO REGULARIZE CERTAIN PAYMENTS MADE IN THE 

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED ON THE THIRTY-FIRST 
DAY OF DECEMBER, 1955. 

JOHN HARDING,] [16th April, 1957. 
Governor. 

16 of 1955. fX7HEREAS the Appropriation Law, 1955, made certain 
W provision for defraying the charges of the Govern

ment of Cyprus for the twelve months ended on the thirty-
first day of December, 1955, and whereas it is necessary to 
make certain additional provision for the public service 
for the said period. 

BE it therefore enacted by His Excellency the Governor 
and Commander-in-Chief of the Colony of Cyprus as 
follows :— 

short title. 1. This Law may be cited as the Supplementary 
Appropriation Law, 1957. 
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2. The sums of money set forth in the Schedule to this 
Law, having been expended in respect of the establishments 
or services therein mentioned beyond the amounts granted 
for those services for the twelve months ended on the 
thirtyfirst day of December, 1955, by the Appropriation 
Law, 1955, such sums are hereby declared to have been 
duly laid out and expended in defraying the charges of the 
Government of Cyprus for those twelve months and are 
hereby approved, allowed and granted in addition to the 
sums mentioned for those establishments and servia 
the said Law. 

Supplemen
tary appro
priation of 

for the twelve 
months 
ended 
the 31st 
December, 
1955. 
16 of 1955. 

(1) 

No. 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
8. 
9. 

11. 
12. 
14. 
15. 
17. 
18. 
20. 
21. 

22. 
23. 
24. 
27. 

SCHEDULE 

(Section 2 

(2) 

Head 

Η. E. the Governor. . 
Judicial 
Audit 
Administration 
Costofliving Allowances 
Information Services 
London Office 
Pensions and Gratuities 
Police 
Secretariat 
AttorneyGeneral . . 
Commodity Subsidies 
Customs and Excise 
Inland Revenue 
Longterm Loans an< 

Advances 
Miscellaneous 
Public Debt Charges 
Subventions & Contributio' 
Forests 

Carried forwar 

) 

(3) 
Ordinary 
Expendi

ture 

£ 
3,837 

198 
325 

7,371 
83,956 
11,665 

1,973 
. 127.219 
. 364,885 

3,473 
271 

. 245,118 
51,486 
9,924 

1 
. . 245,000 

75,955 
. 195,026 

is 3,228 
18,962 

d 1,449,872 

(4) 
Develop
ment Ex
penditure 

£ 
— 
— 
— 
— 
— 
77,271 

— 
— 
— 
— 
— 
— 
— 
— 

— 
— 
— 
— 

601 

77,872 
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(1) 

No. 

35. 
37. 
41. 
42. 

(2) 

Head 

Brought forward 
Welfare Services 
Civil Aviation 
Public Works Non-Recurrent 
Earthquake . . 

Ordinary 
Expendi

ture 

£ 
1,449,872 

1,342 
50,836 

209,874 

£1,711,924 

(4) 
Develop
ment Ex
penditure 

£ 
77,872 
2,907 

£80,779 

A. F. J. REDDAWAY, 
16th April, 1957. Administrative Secretary. 


