No. 10 of 1957.

A Law to regularize certain payments made in the twelve months ended on the thirty-first day of December, 1955.

John Harding,] Governor.

[16th April, 1957.

16 of 1955.

WHEREAS the Appropriation Law, 1955, made certain provision for defraying the charges of the Government of Cyprus for the twelve months ended on the thirty-first day of December, 1955, and whereas it is necessary to make certain additional provision for the public service for the said period.

BE it therefore enacted by His Excellency the Governor and Commander-in-Chief of the Colony of Cyprus as follows:—

Short title.

1. This Law may be cited as the Supplementary Appropriation Law, 1957.

2. The sums of money set forth in the Schedule to this Supplemen-Law, having been expended in respect of the establishments or services therein mentioned beyond the amounts granted £1,792,703 for those services for the twelve months ended on the forthetwelve thirty-first day of December, 1955, by the Appropriation ended Law, 1955, such sums are hereby declared to have been the 31st December, duly laid out and expended in defraying the charges of the 1955. Government of Cyprus for those twelve months and are 16 of 1955. hereby approved, allowed and granted in addition to the sums mentioned for those establishments and services in the said Law.

SCHEDULE.

(Section 2.)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
No.	Head	Ordinary Expendi- ture	Develop- ment Ex- penditure
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 8. 9. 11. 12. 14. 15. 17. 18. 20. 21. 22. 23. 24. 27.	H. E. the Governor Judicial Audit Administration Cost-of-living Allowances Information Services London Office Pensions and Gratuities Police Secretariat Attorney-General Commodity Subsidies Customs and Excise Inland Revenue Long-term Loans and Advances Miscellaneous Public Debt Charges Subventions & Contributions Forests	£ 3,837 198 325 7,371 83,956 11,665 1,973 127,219 364,885 3,473 271 245,118 51,486 9,924 245,000 75,955 195,026 3,228 18,962	£
	Carried forward	1,449,872	77,872

(1) No.	(2) Head	(3) Ordinary Expendi- ture	(4) Develop- ment Ex- penditure
35. 37. 41. 42.	Brought forward Welfare Services Civil Aviation Public Works Non-Recurrent Earthquake	£ 1,449,872 — 1,342 50,836 209,874	£ 77,872 2,907 — —

16th April, 1957.

A. F. J. REDDAWAY, Administrative Secretary.